1
POWERSAFE
New version according to VG96944
derived from MIL-DTL-38999 Series III / EN3645
A
m
ph
en

• Termination of the cord for plugs
protection caps
Ordering information
Backshells
  Compatible with AS85049 suitable for MIL-DTL-38999 Series III connectors
  For IP68 sealing, we recommand the following backshells:
    Cap Series B EC N TV W 15
Protection cap type
EC: For square flange receptacle
ER: For jam nut receptacle
F: For plug
Wire type
N: Nylon cord
Blank for metallic chain
R: Jacketed stainless steel rope
RO: Jacketed stainless steel rope with
washer end (only for plug)
Connector type
Finish  	�
F: Electroless nickel plated
W: Olive drab cadmium plated
ZN: Black zinc Nickel
Corresponding connector shell size:
13/17/25
NEW compliant
ROHS
Shell size
A thread
0.1P-0.3L-TS
Class 2B
(inches)
B
Dia
Max
(mm)
C
Dia
Min
(mm)
N
Dia
Max
(mm)
13 0.8750 28.58 25.81 29.74
17 1.1875 36.53 32.16 36.47
25 1.6250 47.63 44.86 48.62
Shell size Backshell from EMCA Shrink boot pre-coated Clamping bands
13 VG95319-1011G012A VG95343T29B001A 895693
or
A10089
17 VG95319-1011G005A VG95343T29B003A
25 VG95319-1011G010A VG95343T29B006A
Cap type
Metallic chain
length
(mm)
Nylon cord
length
(mm)
Stainless steel
rope length
(mm)
BEC/BER for receptacle 152 105 127
BF for plug 127 160 127
   Shielding
TV-35: BAND BACKSHELL FOR SHIELDING
• Full 360° shield termination
• Available with different cabling chambers
• Easy maintenance or repairability
• Sealing ensured by straight or right angled heat-shrink molded piece
• Right angle version: TV SBC
TV NSA: high level of EMI/RFI protection
• �Electrical continuity between cable and connector by clamping

pneumatic pliers
M22520/23-01
How to Order
Shell size          Qualified Cables for VG96944
13-E4    VG95218T028C008
17-E6    VG95218T028C010
25-E6    VG95218T028C012
NEW compliant
ROHS
8
Other Amphenol Sales contacts in Europe
Amphenol Sales contacts in North America
Amphenol BENELUX
Zadelmaker 121
NL - 2401 PD Alphen aan den Rijn -
The Netherlands
Phone: +31 172 444 903
Amphenol ITALY
Via Barbaiana n.5
20020 Lainate - Milano - Italy
Phone: +39 293 254 214
Amphenol Limited Whitstable, UNITED KINGDOM
Thanet Way, Whitstable
Kent, CT53JF - United Kingdom
Phone: +44 1227 773 200
Amphenol SWITZERLAND & SOUTH CENTER
Switzerland, Slovenia, Serbia, Montenegro,
Yugoslavia, Greece, Bulgaria
948, promenade de l'Arve BP29
74311 Thyez Cedex - France
Phone: +33 (0)4 50 89 28 40
Amphenol TUCHEL ELECTRONICS
August-Haeusser-Str. 10
 D-74080 Heilbronn - Germany
Phone: +49 7131 929 00
Amphenol NORDIC
Phone: +46 702 129 200 (Mil/Aero)
               +46 76-790 95 60 (Industrial)
Amphenol TURKEY
Sun Plaza 15 Kat: 15 Maslak Hah. Bilim
Sok. No.5
Sisli/Istanbul, 34398 - Turkey
Phone: +90 212 367 92 19
Amphenol IBERICA
Edificio Burgosol, Oficina nr 55 - Comunidad
de Madrid, 35-bis Las Rozas (Madrid) - Spain
Phone: +34 91 640 73 06
Amphenol POLAND & CENTER EAST
EUROPE - Austria, Poland, Czech Rep.,
 Slovakia, Romania
Wiener gasse 68 - 2380 Perchtoldsdorf -
Austria
Phone: +43 699 10396 071
Bar-Tec Ltd., ISRAEL
3 Hagavish Street, K fir-Barkan Bldg. East Industrial
Zone - Kfar-Sava, 44102 - Israel
Phone: +972 9 764 4100
Amphenol Air LB
10 rue champ Raymond
08110 Carignan - France
Phone: +33 (0)1 49 05 30 00
Amphenol AIR LB GmbH
Am Kleinbahnhof 4
66740 Saarlouis - Germany
Phone: +49 6831 981 00
Amphenol Aerospace Operations
40-60 Delaware street - Sidney, NY 13838-1395 - USA
Phone: +1 607 563 5011
Amphenol Fiber System Int.
1300 Central Expwy N, Suite 100
Allen, TX 75013 - USA
Phone: +1 214 547 2400